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STAFFING Meas. E1
GRADE LEVEL ENROLLMEN CSR

BY GRADE CLASS SIZE FTE FTE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL STUDENTS 36 :1 18 :1 Total

TK 304

36 :1 22.4 :1
Kindergarten 580

 
36 :1 22.65      :1

Grade 1 582
 - Release Time and adjustment 2.67

36 :1 22.9 :1

Grade 2 599

 - Release Time and adjustment 2.14

36 :1 23.00 :1
January 25, 2008Grade 3 604

 - Release Time

3 Adjustments
36 :1 23.00 :1

Grade 4 628
 - Release Time **  and adjustment

36 :1 23.00 :1
Grade 5 634
 - Release Time **
5 Adjustments

K-5 TOTAL 86.15
36 :1 18.00 :1

Grade K-5 Special Day Class 4 0.11

Release time Special Day Class 0.02
36 :1 28.00 :1

Grade 6 690
 - Release Time
Grade 6 Necessary Adjustments

36 :1 28.00 :1
Grade 7 653
Grade 8 613
Grade 7-8 Adjustments

6-8 TOTAL 20.59
36 :1 18 :1

Grade 6-8 Special Day Class 10 0.34

Release time Special Day Class 0.07
HIGH SCHOOL *** 36 :1 28 :1

Grade 9 705

Grade 10 686

Grade 11 770

Grade 12 749 27.72
36 :1 18 :1

Grade 9-12 Special Day Class 23 0.76
BTA 77 2.56
Grade 9-12 Adjustments 0.14

TOTAL 9-12 31.18
TOTALS

Elementary School 3,935 86.28
 - Release Time
Middle School 1,966 21.00

FUND  * CSR Necessary
FTE FTE

BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Measure E1 - FY 2025-26 (36)
  v2025-02-21

GENERAL   Meas. E1 Meas. E1

16.17 9.53
2.59 1.52

8.44 8.45 -0.89

16.11 9.78 2.11

2.68 1.52

2.02

17.44 9.86

16.64 9.52

2.66 1.52

16.78 9.48

2.82 1.59
1.66

122.73 74.31 11.84

2.79 1.58 2.13

17.61 9.96

MIDDLE SCHOOL
19.17 5.47
3.83 1.09

0.11 0.11 0.00

0.02 0.02

0.34

65.20 18.62 1.97

0.33 0.34

1.63

21.77 6.22
20.43 5.84

22.88 6.54

25.66 7.33

0.07 0.07

23.49 6.71

2.57 2.56
0.14

100.35 31.04 0.14

24.98 7.14

0.77 0.76

109.30 66.69 11.84
13.56 7.75
61.70 17.87 1.97
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 - Release Time
High School 3,010 31.18

8,911 13.95 138.46
BSEP/MEAS E1 PROJECTED EXPENSE FOR CSR

FTE Ave Compensation 131,462          $37,967,500 $18,201,900 

Sub Ave Compensation $6,190 $1,787,700 $857,000 

Direct Support - revised $4,230 1,221,700       $585,700 

Preliminary Measure E1 Transfer 141,882 $40,976,900 $19,644,600 

$19,644,600 

FTE
FTE based on CSR Formula 124.51

Necessary FTE to achieve class size ratios 13.95

Transfer from BSEP to GF for CSR 138.46

3.90 1.16 0.00
100.35 31.04 0.14

$770,700 $86,300 

$526,700 $59,000 

$17,665,700 $1,978,900 

288.81 124.51

$16,368,300 $1,833,600 

2025-26
$17,665,700 

1,978,900

$19,644,600 


